PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Ewe	11/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synactive, Inc.
Street Address:	950 Tower Lane
Internal Address:	Suite 750
City:	Foster City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12623156

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)398-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192381900

Email: docketing@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: PROCOPIO, CORY, HARGREAVES & SAVITCH LLP

Address Line 1: 530 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 116099-001UTL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pattric J. Rawlins

Total Attachments: 2

source=116099-001UTL assignment#page1.tif source=116099-001UTL assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023552 FRAME: 0654

71 00.014

501022120

Patent 116099-001UTL

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Thomas Ewe, a citizen of the United States, hereinafter referred to as

"Assignor," have invented an invention entitled "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPROVED

SAP COMMUNICATIONS", for which United States patent application is filed herewith, and

Whereas, Synactive, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the

laws of the State of California and having its place of business at 950 Tower Lane, Suite 750,

Foster City, California 94404, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the

exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any patents and equivalent

legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any foreign countries;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the invention, the application, and any

patents and equivalent legal protections that are obtained thereon in the United States and in any

foreign countries, including any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes, reissues or legal

equivalents thereof, for the full term(s) for which the same is granted, including all priority rights

under the International Convention.

Assignor, in accordance with this Assignment, hereby authorizes and requests the United

States Commissioner for Patents, and officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue

patents or legal equivalents thereof, to issue any patents obtained on the invention to Assignee,

its successors and assigns.

1 of 2

116099/001UTL/1122975.01

PATENT REEL: 023552 FRAME: 0655

Patent 116099-001UTL

Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will

be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly

with all pertinent facts and documents relating to this invention and any applications, patents or

legal equivalents directed thereto that are known and accessible to Assignors, and that Assignors

will testify in any interference or litigation related thereto.

Assignor further covenants that they will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its

legal representative any documents, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain,

maintain, issue and enforce this invention and any applications, patents or legal equivalents

directed thereto in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or

desirable to carry out the purposes thereof including all rights to claim priority under any

international treaty or convention.

Date: 11/20/09

Thomas Evy

2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/20/2009,